The Gilbertsville-Mt. Upton Central School District is committed to an educational environment that assures equitable opportunity for individuals to become College and Career Ready and ultimately, responsible, productive members of society. We will encourage all individuals to do their personal best, that they may gain a lifelong enthusiasm for work and learning.

GILBERTSVILLE-MT. UPTON CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

693 State Highway 51 Gilbertsville, New York 13776 Monday, December 21, 2020 Special Meeting, 7:30 am, Zoom AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER & PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

COMMUNICATIONS / POSITIVE HIGHLIGHTS

INFORMATION FOR MEMBERS

PUBLIC COMMENT

REPORTS

BOARD DISCUSSION

EXECUTIVE SESSION

I. RECOMMENDED ACTIONS – ROUTINE MATTERS

APPROVE AGENDA RESOLVED, to approve the 21 December 2020, consent agenda. (Enclosure 1)

II. RECOMMENDED ACTIONS – NEW BUSINESS

PERSONNEL CONSENT AGENDA

RESOLVED, upon the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools, to accept/approve the 21 December 2020, Personnel Consent Agenda.

EXECUTIVE SESSION

SECOND PUBLIC COMMENT

ADJOURNMENT

Personnel Consent Agenda

The Board of Education will be asked to accept/approve the following Personnel Consent Agenda as recommended by the Superintendent of Schools:

Rescind Head Bus Driver (Supervisor Position) (Encl P1)

To rescind the appointment of Enid Carmona as Head Bus Driver, effective December 21, 2020.



Annette D. Hammond Superintendent

Jarrin Hayen District Clerk/ Administrative Assistant to the Superintendent

> Heather Wilcox Principal/ Director of Special Education

Dorothy Iannello District Treasurer

Joe Zaczek Transportation Supervisor

Alan Digsby Buildings and Grounds Supervisor

Susan Sebeck Food Service Manager

Eric Voorhees Technology Director/ CIO

GILBERTSVILLE-MT. UPTON CENTRAL SCHOOL

Office of the Superintendent

December 18, 2020

To: Board of Education

From: Annette D. Hammond, Superintendent

RE: Rescind Head Bus Driver Appointment

Please rescind the appointment of Enid Carmona, who was appointed at the December 16, 2020 Board of Education meeting as the Head Bus Driver, beginning December 21, 2020. The effective date of the rescindment is December 21, 2020.